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CHAPTER 585

AN ACT to amend 20.130 (2) ; and to create 20.005 (2) (a) (line 9m) of
the statutes, relating to state aid for airport project and making
appropriations, and to appropriate an additional $35,000 to the state
aeronautics commission for the 1957-1959 biennium.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 9m) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (2) (a)
1957-58 1958-59

9m. State aid, airports (2) C	 75,000	 150,000

SECTION 2. 20.130 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
20.130 (2) On July 1, 1947, $500,000, on July 1, 1949, $500,000, on

July 1, 1951, $150,000, on July 1, 1952, $150,000, on July 1, 1953, $75,000,
on July 1, 1955, $69,694, * * * on July 1, 1956, $195,000, on July 1, 1957,
$75,000, and on July 1, 1958, $150,000, as a nonlapsible appropriation as
the state's share of airport projects as provided by s. 114.34 and the
development of airmarking and other air navigational facilities, includ-
ing projects begun after January 1, 1949, and completed after June 30,
].949.

SECTION 3. 20.130 (1) and (2) of the statutes, as affected by the
laws of 1957, are increased by adding the following amounts:

	

1957-58	 1958-59
General administration ______________ 20.130 (1) (17,120) (17,880)

Personal services, basic --------- 	 8,201	 8,961
Personal services, bonus -------- 	 1,100	 1,100
Materials and expense ___________ 	 7,819	 7,819

for the purpose of providing funds for the administration of the aero-
nautics commission.

Approved August 9, 1957.
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